resolution of the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 8 January 2026. 

The nominal value of each share of the Company is reduced from sixty-eight euro cents (€0.68) to 
two euro cents (€0.02), and the share capital is consequently reduced from an amount of one hundred 
ninety-three million ninety-five thousand six hundred thirty-nine euros (€193,095,639) to an amount 
of five million six hundred seventy-nine thousand two hundred eighty-three euros and fifty cents 
(€5,679,283.50). 

This transaction is purely technical and will have no impact on the stock price of the Company’s 
shares, the number of shares outstanding, or the value of the Company’s equity. It is part of the 
preparations for the total capital increase of c. €500 million announced during the capital market day 
on 6 November 2025, enabling its completion to be secured. 

As a result of this share capital reduction, the Company’s share capital remains composed of two 
hundred eighty-three million nine hundred sixty-four thousand one hundred seventy-five 
(283,964,175) ordinary shares. 

ABOUT WORLDLINE 

Worldline [Euronext: WLN] helps businesses of all shapes and sizes to accelerate their growth journey 
– quickly, simply, and securely. With advanced payment technology, local expertise, and solutions 
customised for hundreds of markets and industries, Worldline powers the growth of over one million